

Cr1.A.No. 1109 OF 1997
ITEM No.111

Court No. 4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.1109 OF 1997

STATE OF H.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARENDER KUMAR AND ANR. Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 22/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. JS Attri, Adv.,

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anil Nag, Adv. for
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is represented that Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Advocate has some personal difficulty in representing Res.No.1. Mr. Anil Nag, learned counsel appears and undertakes to file vakalat/appearance on behalf of Res.No.1. For this purpose he seeks two weeks time. The matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master